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MINFILE Number: Status:Name:092ISW112 NORTH DISCOVERY Developed Prospect

Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

NORTH

2012

Inferred

Gold 0.433 g/t Calculated using 0.3 gram per tonne cut-off grade.

Berkwood Resources Ltd. news release, January 25, 

2012

 3,955,976 

Y

t

DRILLHOLE

2007

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.84 g/t

Silver 0.46 g/t

Drillhole DDH-2007-07, 5.56 metre intersection.

Assessment Report 30560

N

DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 1.24 g/t

Silver 4 g/t

Drillhole RM-2006-04, 27.2 metre intersection.

Assessment Report 29316

N
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